Group B

IRIran - Portugal 1:1(0:

2018 FIFA World Cup Russia™

Match report

1)

# 35 25JUN 2018 21:00 Saransk / Mordovia Arena / RUS

Referee: Enrigue CACERES (PAR)
Eduardo CARDOZO (PAR)
Assistant referee 2: Juan ZORRILLA (PAR)

General coordinator: Mario MONTERROSA (GUA)

IR Iran (IRN)

Assistant referee 1:

[11 GK  Ali BEIRANVAND
[3] DF  Ehsan HAJISAFI (C) []52' w56
[6] MF  Saeid EZATOLAHI w 76'
[8] DF  Morteza POURALIGANJI
[91 MF  Omid EBRAHIMI
[11 MF  Vahid AMIRI
[17] FW  Mehdi TAREMI
[18] FW  Alireza JAHANBAKHSH w 70'
[19] DF  Majid HOSSEINI
[200 FW  Sardar AZMOUN []54'
[23] DF  Ramin REZAEIAN
Substitutes
[21 MF  Mahdi TORABI
[5] DF  Milad MOHAMMADI = 56'
[71 MF  Masoud SHOJAEI
[10] FW  Karim ANSARIFARD = 76' @90'+3
[12] GK Rashid MAZAHERI
[13] DF Mohammad Reza KHANZADEH
[14] FW  Saman GHODDOS = 70'
[15] DF  Pejman MONTAZERI
[16] FW Reza GHOOCHANNEJHAD
[211 FW  Ashkan DEJAGAH
[22] GK  Amir ABEDZADEH
[4] DF  Roozbeh CHESHMI (1)
Coach Carlos QUEIROZ (POR)

Additional time:

First half: 3' min., Second half: 6' min.

Reserve assistant referee: Anouar HMILA (TUN)
Mehdi ABID CHAREF (ALG)
Souleiman Hassan WABERI (DJI)

4th official:
Match commissioner:

FIFAWORLD CUP

Att: 41,685

VAR:
AVAR 1: Gery VARGAS (BOL)
AVAR 2: Hernan MAIDANA (ARG)
AVAR 3: Paolo VALERI (ITA)

Portugal (POR)

[11 GK RUIPATRICIO
[31 DF PEPE
[5] DF RAPHAEL GUERREIRO []33'
[6] DF JOSE FONTE
[71 FwW CRISTIANO RONALDO (C) =53 []83'
[91 FW ANDRE SILVA w90+6
[100 MF JOAO MARIO w84
[14] MF  WILLIAM
[200 FW RICARDO QUARESMA ®45' [J64' w70’
[21 DF CEDRIC []90'+8
[23] MF  ADRIEN SILVA #® 45'
Substitutes
[2 DF BRUNO ALVES
[41 MF  MANUEL FERNANDES
81 MF JOAO MOUTINHO =84
[11 MF BERNARDO SILVA =70'
[12] GK ANTHONY LOPES
[13] DF RUBEN DIAS
[15] DF  RICARDO
[16] MF BRUNO FERNANDES
[171 FW GONCALO GUEDES = 90'+6
[18] FW  GELSON MARTINS
[191 DF  MARIO RUI
[22] GK BETO
Coach Fernando SANTOS (POR)

RUSSIA 2018
Massimiliano IRRATI (ITA)

Match events

@ Goal scored (& Own goal

@ Penalty scored

— Penalty missed ) Assist [ ] Yellowcard [2Y [l Red card

& Substitution

33 O RAPHAEL GUERREIRO [5] 1st half
45: & RICARDO QUARESMA [20] - 1st Tournament Goal
Q ADRIEN SILVA [23] - 1st Tournament Assist
Ehsan HAJI SAFI [3] O 52' 2nd half
53 - CRISTIANO RONALDO [7]
Sardar AZMOUN [20] O 54'
in Milad MOHAMMADI [5], out Ehsan HAJI SAFI [3] b4 56'
64' [ RICARDO QUARESMA [20]
oy O in BERNARDO SILVA [11], out RICARDO QUARESMA [20]
in Saman GHODDOS [14], out Alireza JAHANBAKHSH [18] v 70'
in Karim ANSARIFARD [10], out Saeid EZATOLAHI [6] L 76'
83 [ CRISTIANO RONALDO [7]
84' s in JOAO MOUTINHO [8], out JOAO MARIO [10]
Karim ANSARIFARD [10] - 1st Tournament Goal & 90'+3
90'+6 in GONCALO GUEDES [17], out ANDRE SILVA [9]
FT O CEDRIC [21]
Att : Attendance VAR : Video Assistant Referee VAR 1: Assistant VAR VAR 2 : Offside VAR AVAR 3: Support VAR
(C): Captain A: Absent PSO : Penalty shoot-out Y : Single yellow card
AET : After extra time I: Injured HT : Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT : Extra time half time N : Not eligible to play FT: Full-time 2Y : Expulsions due to Second Caution
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Group B

IRIran - Portugal 1:1(0:1)

2018 FIFA World Cup Russia™

Match statistics

# 35 25 JUN 2018 21:00 Saransk / Mordovia Arena / RUS
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Ball possession heat map

IR Iran (IRN)

8/2

1

9%

9%

}(

5%

&

% 8%

16

1
1
0

7

Attacking direction

Name

BEIRANVAND
HAJI SAFI
EZATOLAHI
POURALIGANUJI
EBRAHIMI
AMIRI

TAREMI
JAHANBAKHSH
M.HOSSEINI
AZMOUN
REZAEIAN

Substitutes

5
10
14

MOHAMMADI
ANSARIFARD
GHODDOS

Own goals
Totals

Pos :
GK
DF :
MF :
FW:
©):

Position

: Goalkeeper
Defender
Midfielder
Forward
Captain

OONO-

33%
16

Statistics *

Total shots/shots on goal
Shots blocked
Fouls
Corner kicks
Attempts from direct free kicks
Indirect free kick towards goal
Penalty kicks/Converted
Offsides
Own goals
Cautions
Expulsions due to second caution
Direct expulsions
Ball possession
Actual playing time

4

?

0

Att: 41,685

Portugal (POR)

14/4
3

10
5

1

0
1/0
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67%
33

BUD Man of the Match: 20, RICARDO QUARESMA (Portugal)

Fouls

Pos Min GF GA AS S/SG PK FC FS Y 2Y R # Name Pos
GK | 90 1 1 RUIPATRICIO | GK
DF | 56 11 3 PEPE DF
MF 76 1/1 3 1 5 RAPHAEL GUERREIRO | DF
DF ' 90 1 6 |JOSE FONTE DF
MF ' 90 1 7 CRISTIANO RONALDO FW
MF | 90 1/0 21 9 ANDRE SILVA | FW
FW| 90 1/0 2 10 | JOAO MARIO MF
FW| 70 3 2 14 |WILLIAM MF
DF 90 20 RICARDO QUARESMA FW
FW| 90 1/0 1711 21 |CEDRIC DF
DF | 90 1/0 2 1 23 |ADRIEN SILVA | MF
Substitutes
DF 34 1 8 JOAO MOUTINHO @ MF
FW| 14 1 171 11 1 11 | BERNARDO SILVA | MF
FW | 20 2/0 1 17 GONCALO GUEDES FW
Own goals
11 8/2 1116 9 2 Totals

Min : Minutes played FC : Fouls committed

GF : Goals for FS: Fouls suffered

GA : Goals against Y : Single yellow card

PK: Penalty kicks ( Goals / Shots ) R: Direct red card

2Y : Expulsions due to Second Caution S: Total shots

AS : Assist SG: Shots on goal

Min GF GA AS S/SG|PK

90
90
90
90
90
89
84
90
70
90
90

20

* Please check FIFA.com for updates on the statistics
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